Consequently, the AGM was adjourned for want of quorum for half an hour 

and the meeting was resumed at 8.30 a.m. with 88 (Eighty-Eight) members who were logged in / 

presented in the meeting at 8.30 a.m. During the meeting, the total no. of members who logged in the 

virtual meeting were 419 (Four Hundred and Nineteen) members out of which 394 (Three Hundred and 

Ninety Four) members exercised their voting rights and have casted their votes. 

6. I have scrutinized and reviewed the voting through electronic means and votes tendered therein based 

on the data downloaded from the NSDL e-voting system. 

7. The Management of the CIO is responsible to ensure compliance with the requirements of the rules